GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Department of Art & Culture—Continuance of temporary Group 'B' (Non Gazetted) and Group 'C' posts for a further period of one year beyond 29-02-2020 in the Directorate of Art & Culture, Puducherry—Sanction—Issued.

DEPARTMENT OF ART & CULTURE

G.O. Rt. No. 33

Puducherry, dt 10.03.2020

READ: 1. G.O. Ms. No. 40 dt. 21/07/1999 of the Education Secretariat.

2. G.O. Rt. No. 28 dt.10 /01/2020 of the Dy.Secretary(A&C),Pdy.

3. I. D. Note No.7586/DAC/Estt/E2/2020 dt. 28. 01.2020.

of the Director of Art and Culture, Puducherry.

ORDER:

Approval of the Lieutenant Governor, is accorded for the continuance of the following temporary Group 'B' (Non-Gazetted) and Group 'C' posts created under the Government Order first cited for Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Manimandapam and Research Centre, Puducherry in the Directorate of Art and Culture, Puducherry for a further period of one year from 01-03-2020 to 28-02-2021 or till such time the necessity therefor ceases whichever is earlier.

- Library Information Assistant

 Group 'B' (Non-Gazetted) 1 post
 Level 6 of the Pay Matrix
- 2. Multi Tasking staff (General) Group 'C' 1 post
 Level 1 of the Pay Matrix
- 2. It is certified that out of the above 2 temporary posts, one post of Library & Information Assistant is vacant. Action is being taken to fill up the post.
- 3. The post will carry Dearness Allowance and other allowances admissible under the rules from time to time.
- 4. The expenditure incurred during 2020-2021 will be debited under the Head of Account "2205" Art and Culture 107 Museums 107(9) Museum in U.T of Puducherry 107 (09) (01) Puducherry Region "in the Budget of the financial year 2020-2021.
- 5. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide No. I.D.No.2645/F4/A4/FC/2020 dated 17/02/2020.

//BY ORDER OF THE LT. GOVERNOR//

(P. RAGINL)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (ART & CULTURE)

To
Director of Art and Culture, Puducherry

Copy to: 1. The Finance Department, Puducherry.

- 2. The Directorate of Accounts and treasuries, Puducherry
- 3. The Dy. Accountant General (Civil Audit -I), Puducherry
- 4. The Assistant Library and Information Officer, DAC, Puducherry
- 5. The Junior Accounts Officer, Department of Art and Culture, Puducherry.
- 6. The Central Record Branch, Puducherry/G.O.